Fund Mall x Grab Promotion

Terms and Conditions:

Definitions:

Customer or Customers, shall refer to the users of the Tiger Trade Application offered by Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Fundmall, refers to the unit trust or mutual fund investment functions available on Tiger Trade

Grab Rewards Points or GRP, shall means the reward points issued by Grab Singapore.

Grab, shall refer to Grab Singapore

Investment or Investment Fund, in this terms and conditions shall only refer to Unit Trust or Mutual Funds available on Tiger Trade application.

Organizer, shall refer to Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Tiger Trade, refers to the investments application provided by Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd for users to use as their investments and trading needs.

Qualified Funds, refers to the Investment Funds purchase during the promotion period which is from the 22nd of November 2021, to 31st December 2021.

1) Promotion:

a) Customers who purchase Investment Funds through the Tiger Trade Platform will earn GRP as rewards, and may stand a chance to win a pair of business class tickets to London in a draw, subject to the conditions listed below.

2) Conditions:

- a) By participating in this Promotion, you are deemed to have agreed to the conditions stated in this Terms and Conditions Document.
- b) Only Customers who purchased Investment Fund between 22nd November 2021 to 31st December 2021 will qualify for this Promotion (Qualified Funds). Customers will have to remain invested in the Qualified Fund throughout the promotion period in order to qualify for the Promotion.
- c) Grab Rewards Points and draw qualification conditions as follows:-

Investment amount in Unit Trust of Mutual Funds	*Grab Rewards Points Multiplier
Amount above SGD \$10,000 to SGD \$99,999	0.8X
SGD 100,000 and above	1.0X
Draw Tickets	
Every SGD \$50,000 shall entitle you to 1 draw Tickets	

^{*}Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd is entitled to replace GRP with other rewards of the same value

d) GRP will be credited automatically in your Grab account within 1 month from the end of the promotion date. If the Organizer decides to replace GRP with something of the same value, you will be informed of any alternative arrangements.

- e) The draw is scheduled to be conducted on the 31st of January 2022 ("Initial Draw Date"). Winner will be notified by post, email and another other form of communication deemed necessary by the Organizer.
- f) The Organizer has the prerogative to change the Initial Draw Dates to a date no later than 3 months after the Initial Draw Date and participants will be notified of such change prior.
- g) Winner of the draw, by accepting the Grp and 2 X Business Class Air tickets to London is deemed to have agreed to participate in a live stream and 1 other recorded interview session, if and when required by the Organizer. The winner is expected to share his or her experience in using Trade Trade application and using the Fundmall function within the app and the winner agrees that the Organizer has the rights to the use any of such recordings for a period of 12 months ending 30th January 2023, as it deems fit.
- h) Winner should submit the travel details to the Organizer no later than 30 days after the draw date. The Organizer will book the tickets on behalf of the Winner. The tickets shall be valid for travel period between 1st April 2022 and 31st December 2022. If the Winner choose to make any changes after the tickets had been issued, he or she will be responsible for the additional cost for the changes made.
- i) The GrabRewards Points rewards will be issued automatically to the client's Grab account, within 15 working days after end of Promotion Period, tagged to the Grab-registered mobile number provided at account opening. [Grab app > Account > Rewards > My Membership Details > View my points history]. GrabRewards Points issued through this Promotion shall not be eligible for tier upgrading/maintenance in GrabRewards. However, GrabRewards Points issued can be used for redemption of offers on the GrabRewards Catalogue.
- j) By participating in this campaign, the client authorize & give consent to Tiger Brokers (Singapore) Pte Ltd to pass his/her Grab-registered mobile number details to Grab for the purpose of issuing GRP in accordance to the Reward for depositing funds that the client is eligible to receive.